MODEL: 54U
Power Transducer Series
MULTI POWER MONITOR
(4 digital displays)
Functions & Features
• Measures simultaneously several variables of a heavy-
current power system: current, voltage, active, reactive and

*140 (5.51) for 54U-2
MODEL: 54U-[1][2][3][4]-AD4[5]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 54U-[1][2][3][4]-AD4[5]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [5].
(e.g. 54U-1211-AD4)
[1] CONFIGURATION
1: Single-phase / 2-wire and 3-wire, 3-phase / 3-wire
2: Single-phase / 2-wire and 3-wire,
    3-phase / 3-wire and 4-wire
[2] INPUT
1: 480 V / 1 A AC
2: 480 V / 5 A AC
[3] DISCRETE INPUT
0: None
('External Interface' codes 1, 2, 3, 7 and 8 Not selectable.)
1: 24V DC
('External Interface' codes 4, 5, 6, 9 and A Not selectable.)
2: 110V DC
('External Interface' codes 4, 5, 6, 9 and A Not selectable.)
[4] EXTERNAL INTERFACE
1: Modbus, Do × 1, Di × 1
2: 4 – 20 mA DC × 4, Do × 1, Di × 1
3: 1 – 5 V DC × 4, Do × 1, Di × 1
4: Modbus, Do × 2
5: 4 – 20 mA DC × 4, Do × 2
6: 1 – 5 V DC × 4, Do × 2
7: 4 – 20 mA DC × 4 (isolated), Do × 1, Di × 1
8: 1 – 5 V DC × 4 (isolated), Do × 1, Di × 1
9: 4 – 20 mA DC × 4 (isolated), Do × 2
A: 1 – 5 V DC × 4 (isolated), Do × 2
AUXILIARY POWER SUPPLY
AD4: 100 – 240 V AC / 110 – 240 V DC (universal)
[5] OPTIONS
Language
Blank: Japanese
/E: English
RELATED PRODUCTS
• Infrared Communication Adaptor (model: COP-IRU)
• PC configurator software (model: PMCFG)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: 110-mm square panel flush mounted
Degree of protection
Front panel: IP 50
Terminal block, housing: IP 30
Connection
Voltage input: M4 screw terminals (torque 1.4 N·m)
Current input: M4 screw terminals (torque 1.4 N·m)
Output, power: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.6 N·m)
Configuration
Code 1: Single phase/2-wire and 3-wire, 3-phase/3- wire
balanced/unbalanced load
MODEL: 54U
Code 2: Single phase/2-wire and 3-wire, 3-phase/3- wire